BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS
r Award r Contract Ci' Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: 12/4/2018 -------------
* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D
*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (DBA):
U.S. Department of Agriculture - U.S. Forest Service
*Project Title/Description:
IGA Amendment for Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement 18-LE-11030500-005 Modification 001 for FY2019

Effective PPE 7-7-18
Plan Cont, Employee Employee Employer Employer
ASRS Type code deduction rate deduction rate
Arizona State Retirement System • ASRS (Post '84) 70 ASRS · 11.64% ASRS 11.64%
Arizona State Retirement System • ASRS LTD (Post '84) 7L ASRLTD 0.16% ASRLTD 0.16%
Arizona State Retirement System • ASRS (Pre '84) 70 ASRS83 11.64% ASRS83 11.64%
Arizona State Retirement System • ASRS LTD (Pre '84) 7L ASRL83 0,16% ASRL83 0.16%
Arizona State Retirement • hit 20/20 rule 70 ASRS20 11.64% ASRS20 11.64%
Arizona State Retirement System • ASRS LTD hit 20/20 rule 7L LTD20 0,16% LTD20 0.16%
ASRS ACR • Set up both codes
ASRS ACR • Employer paid for Return to work Retirees 7A ASRACR 10.53%
CORP (Correction Officer)
Corrections Officer Retirement Tier 1 &2 no new 70 DBCN CORP
DC plan Dlsablllty Rate
CORP Legacy 01U&!}ifl.t~;~;~~
::t[BiMIJ!l7I~¥&l~~l~~{~~~~!U~i~tTMt~1Wf?k'f~~Wi~,filrliftWtf~:r.f~}~!t\f/iifBtifJf tf»JWJ1~WtitW. -~t~ifkl~~~ti! ·,
Corrections Officer Retirement • Employer Supplemental/lCA
CORP ACR • Employer paid for Return to work Retirees
CORP JUDICIARY AOC (Probation/Surveillance Officers)
Tier 1 &2 no new 70
ifli41~~ilfJlWt!1~Jij~iw~rr1.giw1~~1{ir1fiw.~Jil1~;,~1~nri~f1W~f~~~1F?i1w~ivm~n~@? lf{~ttJr~~rtfi~, 11&:1:~1?i1f.k1:
Corrections Officer Retirement • Employer Supplemental/lCA
CORP JUD ACR • Employer paid for Retum to work Retirees
PSRS
PSRS hired on/after 7/20/11, but before 1/1/12 (11,65%) TIER1 no new 70 DBCN PSRS 8.00% PSRS 67.12%
Public Safety. Due to Hall/Parker HIRED BEFORE 7/20/11 (7.65%) no new 70 DBCN PSRSH 4.00% PSRSH 67,12%
PSRS ·• actual% 7,65 New to County with history with PSRS 70 DBCN PSHIST 7,65% PSHIST
Public Safety hired on/after 1/1/12, but before 7/1/17 TIER2 no new 70 DBCN PSRS15
TIER3
TIER3
TIER3
Public Safety Retirement • Employer Supplemental/lCA DBCN PSRSS 75.12%
Public Safety Retirement • DROP Employee ded only 70 DBCN PSRSD 8.00%
Public Safety Retirement • DROP Tums off EE and ER 70 DBCN PSSND
Public Safety Retirement • DROP Due to Hall case 70 DBCN PSRSDH 4.00%
Public Safety Retirement • DROP • Employer Supplemental/lCA PSDRPS 8.00%
PSRS ACR • Only set up when told by the PSRS board 7A ALTN PSRACR 49.26%
PSRS COUNTY ATTORNEY
PSRS hired on/after 7/20/11, but before 1/1/12 (11.65%) TIER 1 no new 70 DBCN PSRSA 8.00% PSRSA 92.36%
Public Safety • Due to Hall/Parker HIRED BEFORE 7/20/11 (7,65%) TIER 1 no new 70 DBCN PSRSAH 4.00% PSRSAH 92,36%